The file may be consulted and obtained at the Ndop Council, Service of Public Contracts Telephone
NO 675447413 , with effect from the date of signature of this Tender Notice upon presentation of a
receipt attesting to the payment of a non-refundable fee of 14 500 CPA francs (fourteen thousand five
hundred Francs CFA) payable at Ndop council Treasury, representing the cost of purchasing the tender
file.

10. Submission of Files;

Complete bidders' files, including all administrative documents, must be deposited in 07 copies including

the original file end 06 copies on the 5"* February 2020 at 10:00 AM local time in sealed envelopes, in the Ndop

[...]

Le Dossier d'Appel d'Offres peut etre consulte et obtenu aux heures ouvrables a la Commune
de Ndop , Service de Passation des marche Publics Tel. : 675447413, des publication du present avis
contre presentation d'une quittance de versement de la somme non remboursable de F CFA 14 500
(quatorze mille cinq cents Francs CFA) a la Tresorerie de la commun de Ndop

10. Remise des offres ;

Cheque offre, redigee en fran^ais ou en anglais en sept (7) exemplaires dont un (1) original et
six (6) copies marques comme tels, devra parvenir contre recepisse a la Commun de Ndop, Service